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SECTION 1 . 457.03 (3) of the statutes is amended to read : 

457.03 (3) No school or college teaching barbering may be approved by the 
examining board unless the school or college requires as a prerequisite to graduation a 
course of instruction of not less than 1,248 hours to be completed within a period of not 
less than 9 months' instruction . There shall be at least one instructor for every 19 ap-
prentices. The course of instruction shall inelude study of-.- Scientifie fundamentals of 

antisepties ; dis6asies of the, skin, hair-, and glands; massaging and manipulating of 

bility in complying with the requirements under this subsection . 
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1983 Wisconsin Act 265 

AN ACT to renumber and amend 457.09 (1) (e); and to amend 457.03 (3) of the statutes, 
relating to educational requirements for barber apprentices and granting rule-making 
authority. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows: 

to the pr-aetiese on f h- -ar-ber-ing or- approved be formulated jointly by the examining board 
and representatives of barber schools and colleees. The examining board shall adopt the 

SECTION 2. 457.09 (1) (e) of the statutes is renumbered 457.09 (lm) and amended to 
read : 

457.09 (lm) All indentured apprentices shall attend a vocational, technical and adult 
education school offering instruction in the theory and practical application of barbering 
where one is available in the city in which the apprentice resides or works, or in the 
nearest designated city; in which this instruction is offered= to average at least 4 hours per 
week in the daytime on the employer's time; until the apprenticeship se#fac-t -is require-
ments are completed and the apprentice has passed the master- h-Mr-h-of exaffl-ination or 
until the apprentice's contract has been canceled or suspended by the department of 
industry, labor and human relations . All apprentices who have satisfactorily completed 
1,248 hours of instruction in an examining board-approved school or college teaching 
barbering shall satisfactorily complete at least 288 hours of related instruction . Other 
apprentices shall satisfactorily complete at least 432 hours of related instruction at a 
vocational, technical and adult education school . The examining board may waive the 4-
hour ner week instructional requirement and may reduce the required total number of 

uisites for the 
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